UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 1977

| 1 | A RESOLUTION honoring the West Jessamine High School bowling team upon |
|----|--|
| 2 | winning the 2019 KHSAA Bowling State Championship. |
| 3 | WHEREAS, on February 8, 2019, at Executive Strike and Spare in Louisville, |
| 4 | Kentucky, the West Jessamine High School bowling team earned a place in the history |
| 5 | books of this Commonwealth by defeating Boyle County High School and capturing the |
| 6 | 2019 KHSAA state championship; and |
| 7 | WHEREAS, West Jessamine High School reached the championship game by |
| 8 | defeating Campbell County, St. Henry District, and Ballard before taking down Boyle |
| 9 | County in the championship match; and |
| 10 | WHEREAS, the Colts were ably led by Coach Jeff Moberly and Assistant Coaches |
| 11 | Jody Wafford and Teresa Moberly; and |
| 12 | WHEREAS, the West Jessamine High School bowling team consists of Charles |
| 13 | Berryman, Chad Denton, Chase Hammons, Logan Hoyt, Mason Johnson, Donegan |
| 14 | Ragone, Chase Richardson, Blake Roberts, Matt Ross, Jacob Roth, and Devyn Wafford; |
| 15 | and |
| 16 | WHEREAS, this august body honors those athletic teams whose performance |
| 17 | reserves them a place in the annals of Kentucky high school athletics history; and |
| 18 | WHEREAS, in this spirit, the body congratulates the West Jessamine High School |
| 19 | bowling team on this day for its extraordinary performance at the 2019 KHSAA State |
| 20 | Bowling Championship, commends the leadership of Coach Jeff Moberly and his staff, |
| 21 | and acknowledges the support of West Jessamine High School Principal Brady Thornton |
| 22 | and everyone in the West Jessamine community for all they have done on behalf of these |
| 23 | talented student-athletes; |
| 24 | NOW, THEREFORE, |
| 25 | Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the |
| 26 | Commonwealth of Kentucky: |

 $\begin{array}{c} \text{Page 1 of 2} \\ \text{XXXX} \end{array}$

27

→ Section 1. The members of the House of Representatives hereby honor the West

UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 1977

1 Jessamine High School bowling team upon winning the 2019 KHSAA State

- 2 Championship, and commend each member of the team for the hard work and sacrifice
- 3 they have made to help their team become champions.
- 4 → Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in
- 5 honor of the West Jessamine High School bowling team.
- Section 3. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a →
- 7 copy of this Resolution to Representative Russ Meyer for delivery.